

Application of HUBZone Price Evaluation Preference to the Tabulation of Bids

Project:

**WY PRA-YELI 12(5) NPS pkg 78546 and MT PFH 59-1(2)
Northeast Entrance Road and Beartooth Highway**

Solicitation No: DTFH70-07-B-00001

In accordance with Federal Acquisition clause 52.219-4, *Notice of Price Evaluation Preference for HUBZone Small Business Concerns*, a factor of 10% is added to the price of the lowest, responsive bidder when the low bid is submitted by a LARGE business.

For evaluation purposes, we consider only the apparent low bid and the lowest bid submitted by a HUBZone firm.

This calculation is for evaluation purposes only.

Award amounts will reflect the numbers in the "Bid Amount" column.

Contractor	Bid Amount	Business Type	HUBZone Price Evaluation Factor	Final Evaluation Price	Rank
E.H. Oftehal & Sons Inc	\$ 15,236,193.20	Large	\$ 1,523,619.32	\$ 16,759,812.52	1
Rice-Kilroy Construction Co Inc	\$ 16,866,212.00	Hubzone small	n/a	\$ 16,866,212.00	2

Summary - Tabulation of Bids

WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 and MT PFH 59-1(2)

Northeast Entrance Road and Beartooth Highway

Bids Opened: 06-21-2007

Schedule	Bidders			
	Oftedal Construction Inc	Rice-Kilroy Construction Co Inc	RBK Construction Inc	Engineer's Estimate
Base	\$14,438,313.20	\$16,205,082.00	\$16,806,600.00	\$10,824,245.00
Option A	\$797,880.00	\$661,130.00	\$659,725.00	\$474,050.00
TOTAL	\$15,236,193.20	\$16,866,212.00	\$17,466,325.00	\$11,298,295.00

Awarded to

Oftedal Construction

on 7/16/07

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 & MT PFH 59-1(2)

Project Name: NORTHEAST ENTRANCE ROAD & BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

State: MT
 County: PARK
 NPS, USFS, MDT

Opened at: Helena MT
 By: Alan Woodnansey
 Date: 06/21/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: /s/ J. McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 6/25/07

Contract Awarded to: Oftedal Construction Inc Date: 7/16/07

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC PO BOX 400 MILES CITY, MT 59301	14,438,313.20	
RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC PO BOX 1548 DUBOIS, WY 82513	16,205,082.00	
RBK CONSTRUCTION INC PO BOX 387 RYE, CO 81069	16,806,600.00	
Engineer's Estimate	10,824,245.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 & MT PFH 59-1(2)

Project Name: NORTHEAST ENTRANCE ROAD & BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	ALL	1,862,462.00	1,862,462.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		1,687,662.00	1,687,662.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		1,730,000.00	1,730,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,073,000.00	1,073,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	ALL	205,000.00	205,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		300,000.00	300,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		400,000.00	400,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150,000.00	150,000.00
15209	hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	160	195.00	31,200.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		200.00	32,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	40,000.00
15303	LPSM	Quality control and assurance system			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	ALL	450,000.00	450,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		450,000.00	450,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		250,000.00	250,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150,000.00	150,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	ALL	185,000.00	185,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		450,000.00	450,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		250,000.00	250,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300,000.00	300,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	ALL	35,000.00	35,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		40,000.00	40,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	3,000	78.00	234,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		25.00	75,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		20.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	45,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 & MT PFH 59-1(2)

Project Name: NORTHEAST ENTRANCE ROAD & BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15718	m	Diversion channel			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	230	246.00	56,580.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		300.00	69,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		750.00	172,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	46,000.00
15724	m	Wattle			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	2,300	13.50	31,050.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		30.00	69,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		40.00	92,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	34,500.00
15729	slry unit	Soil stabilization			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	50	471.00	23,550.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		500.00	25,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		500.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	20,000.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	15,000	16.00	240,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		19.00	285,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		18.00	270,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	225,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	15.090	18,000.00	271,620.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		17,000.00	256,530.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		47,000.00	709,230.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17,000.00	256,530.00
20301 A	each	Removal of sign/marker			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	20	500.00	10,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		50.00	1,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	4,000.00
20301 B	each	Removal and stockpiling of sign			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	1	500.00	500.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		500.00	500.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		500.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 & MT PFH 59-1(2)

Project Name: NORTHEAST ENTRANCE ROAD & BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	86,000	18.00	1,548,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		26.00	2,236,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		23.50	2,021,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	1,290,000.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	27,000	20.00	540,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		30.00	810,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		26.00	702,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	297,000.00
20406	t	Select borrow			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	64,000	22.00	1,408,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		27.00	1,728,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		22.00	1,408,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	960,000.00
20416	t	Rock borrow			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	12,500.0	18.00	225,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		24.00	300,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		26.00	325,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	150,000.00
20704	m2	Geogrid , Biaxial			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	19,800	12.00	237,600.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		9.00	178,200.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		7.50	148,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.50	49,500.00
21105	m	Stream channel obliteration			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	220.0	78.00	17,160.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		60.00	13,200.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		66.00	14,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	2,200.00
25101 A	m3	Placed riprap, class 2			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	7,800.0	75.00	585,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		65.00	507,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		105.00	819,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	624,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 & MT PFH 59-1(2)

Project Name: NORTHEAST ENTRANCE ROAD & BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101 B	m3	Placed riprap, class 4			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	80	85.00	6,800.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		150.00	12,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		130.00	10,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	9,200.00
25107 A	m	Riprap lined ditch , type 1			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	500	30.00	15,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		120.00	60,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		345.00	172,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	30,000.00
25107 B	m	Riprap lined ditch , type 2			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	5	104.00	520.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		200.00	1,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		350.00	1,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	300.00
25107 C	m	Riprap lined ditch , type 3			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	80	138.00	11,040.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		200.00	16,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		1,450.00	116,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	24,000.00
25110	each	Culvert outlet control system			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	5	12,100.00	60,500.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		4,000.00	20,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		1,750.00	8,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	5,000.00
25112	each	Riprap headwall			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	13	6,500.00	84,500.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		4,000.00	52,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		1,000.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	19,500.00
25118	m2	Energy dissipator			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	100.0	510.00	51,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		200.00	20,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		75.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	15,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 & MT PFH 59-1(2)

Project Name: NORTHEAST ENTRANCE ROAD & BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
26201	m2	Rockery wall			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	125	300.00	37,500.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		300.00	37,500.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		275.00	34,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	31,250.00
30101	t	Aggregate base grading D			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	86,500.0	22.00	1,903,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		26.00	2,249,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		27.50	2,378,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	1,730,000.00
30802 A	t	Roadway aggregate method 1			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	850.00	24.00	20,400.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		40.00	34,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		27.50	23,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	17,000.00
30802 B	t	Roadway aggregate method 1 , parking			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	1,600.00	22.00	35,200.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		30.00	48,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		27.50	44,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	32,000.00
31001	m2	Recycled aggregate base			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	4,600	29.00	133,400.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		10.00	46,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		8.00	36,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	23,000.00
41101	t	Prime coat, grade CMS-2			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	70.00	1,000.00	70,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		450.00	31,500.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		525.00	36,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	28,000.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	1,100.0	50.00	55,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		30.00	33,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		35.00	38,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	44,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 & MT PFH 59-1(2)

Project Name: NORTHEAST ENTRANCE ROAD & BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41201	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	35.00	497.00	17,395.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		500.00	17,500.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		525.00	18,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	14,000.00
41301	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 75 millimeter depth			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	13,000	12.50	162,500.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		4.00	52,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		4.00	52,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	39,000.00
41404	m	Crack cleaning and sealing			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	2,500	12.50	31,250.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		7.00	17,500.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		9.00	22,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	12,500.00
42001 A	t	Superpave pavement, 19mm nominal size aggregate, 0.3<3 million ESAL, type III pavement roughness			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	10,300.0	76.00	782,800.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		80.00	824,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		101.00	1,040,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	824,000.00
42001 B	t	Superpave pavement, 19mm nominal size aggregate, 0.3<3 million ESAL, type V pavement roughness			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	2,800.0	94.00	263,200.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		100.00	280,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		101.00	282,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	224,000.00
42005	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	130.00	166.00	21,580.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		170.00	22,100.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	26,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	32,500.00
60101	m3	Concrete			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	6.0	1,677.00	10,062.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		1,200.00	7,200.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		2,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	9,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 & MT PFH 59-1(2)

Project Name: NORTHEAST ENTRANCE ROAD & BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201 A	m	450 millimeter pipe culvert			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	396.0	125.00	49,500.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		500.00	198,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		300.00	118,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	59,400.00
60201 B	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	650.0	148.00	96,200.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		170.00	110,500.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		485.00	315,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	130,000.00
60201 C	m	750 millimeter pipe culvert			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	20.0	184.00	3,680.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		1,000.00	20,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		495.00	9,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	5,500.00
60201 D	m	900 millimeter pipe culvert			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	25.0	210.00	5,250.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		1,000.00	25,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		500.00	12,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	7,500.00
60201 E	m	1050 millimeter pipe culvert			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	25.0	241.00	6,025.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		1,000.00	25,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		750.00	18,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	8,750.00
60201 F	m	1200 millimeter pipe culvert			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	25.0	275.00	6,875.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		1,000.00	25,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		785.00	19,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	10,000.00
60201 G	m	1350 millimeter pipe culvert			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	100.0	325.00	32,500.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		900.00	90,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		1,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	50,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 & MT PFH 59-1(2)

Project Name: NORTHEAST ENTRANCE ROAD & BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201 H	m	1800 millimeter pipe culvert			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	25.0	700.00	17,500.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		1,200.00	30,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		1,200.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850.00	21,250.00
60202 A	m	885 millimeter span, 610 millimeter rise pipe arch culvert			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	20.0	450.00	9,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		900.00	18,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		650.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	5,000.00
60202 B	m	1440 millimeter span, 970 millimeter rise pipe arch culvert			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	25.0	685.00	17,125.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		1,000.00	25,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		700.00	17,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	12,500.00
60202 C	m	1950 millimeter span, 1320 millimeter rise pipe arch culvert			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	28.0	1,375.00	38,500.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		1,500.00	42,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		1,250.00	35,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	28,000.00
60202 D	m	2840 millimeter span, 1920 millimeter rise pipe arch culvert			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	35.0	1,450.00	50,750.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		2,000.00	70,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		1,350.00	47,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	45,500.00
60206 A	each	End section for 450 millimeter pipe culvert			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	44	350.00	15,400.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		250.00	11,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		700.00	30,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	9,900.00
60206 B	each	End section for 600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	30	425.00	12,750.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		300.00	9,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		750.00	22,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		325.00	9,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 & MT PFH 59-1(2)

Project Name: NORTHEAST ENTRANCE ROAD & BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206 C	each	End section for 750 millimeter pipe culvert			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	1	650.00	650.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		400.00	400.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		850.00	850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
60206 D	each	End section for 900 millimeter pipe culvert			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	1	725.00	725.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		600.00	600.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		1,100.00	1,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		650.00	650.00
60206 E	each	End section for 1050 millimeter pipe culvert			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	1	1,625.00	1,625.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		900.00	900.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		1,500.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	750.00
60206 F	each	End section for 1350 millimeter pipe culvert			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	4	2,300.00	9,200.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		1,300.00	5,200.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		2,000.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	4,000.00
60206 G	each	End section for 1800 millimeter pipe culvert			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		2,200.00	2,200.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		3,500.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	1,500.00
60302	m	4040 millimeter span, 2840 millimeter rise structural plate pipe arch			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	31.0	5,200.00	161,200.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		5,000.00	155,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		5,100.00	158,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	124,000.00
60404	each	Catch basin, type 1			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	5	8,200.00	41,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		6,500.00	32,500.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		5,000.00	25,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	7,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 & MT PFH 59-1(2)

Project Name: NORTHEAST ENTRANCE ROAD & BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60501 A	m	Underdrain system , type 1			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	700.0	45.00	31,500.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		120.00	84,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		115.00	80,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	49,000.00
60501 B	m	Underdrain system , type 2			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	1,300.0	46.00	59,800.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		150.00	195,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		120.00	156,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	91,000.00
60501 C	m	Underdrain system , type 3			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	100.0	45.50	4,550.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		80.00	8,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		130.00	13,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	7,000.00
60501 D	m	Underdrain system , type 4			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	375.0	42.00	15,750.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		130.00	48,750.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		105.00	39,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	41,250.00
60506	m	150 millimeter collector pipe (perforated-corrugated)			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	550	30.00	16,500.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		17.00	9,350.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		115.00	63,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	16,500.00
60507	m	150 millimeter outlet pipe (corrugated)			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	50	30.00	1,500.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		20.00	1,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		130.00	6,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,500.00
60705	each	Cleaning culverts in place			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	2	5,200.00	10,400.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		3,000.00	6,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		2,500.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	1,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 & MT PFH 59-1(2)

Project Name: NORTHEAST ENTRANCE ROAD & BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60902	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 300 millimeter depth			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	400	235.00	94,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		170.00	68,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		150.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	28,000.00
61103	m	150 millimeter encasement pipe			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	60.0	77.00	4,620.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		450.00	27,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		280.00	16,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	6,600.00
61701	m	Guardrail system G4, type IV, class A (wood posts)			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	114.0	108.00	12,312.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		120.00	13,680.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		115.00	13,110.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	7,410.00
61702	each	Terminal section type tangent			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	4	3,200.00	12,800.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		3,500.00	14,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		3,000.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	10,000.00
62101	each	Monument			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	1	395.00	395.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		2,000.00	2,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	1,500.00
62201 A	hour	Grader, motor, 90 kW minimum, with ripper			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	160	135.00	21,600.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		135.00	21,600.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	20,000.00
62201 B	hour	Hydraulic excavator, 1.1 m3 minimum capacity with thumb attachment			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	160	148.00	23,680.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		155.00	24,800.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 & MT PFH 59-1(2)

Project Name: NORTHEAST ENTRANCE ROAD & BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 C	hour	Loader, front end, wheel type, 3.8 m3 minimum capacity			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	80	158.00	12,640.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		120.00	9,600.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	8,400.00
62201 D	hour	Loader, wheel, skid steer, 30 kW minimum with backhoe attachment			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	40.0	99.00	3,960.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		100.00	4,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	3,000.00
62201 E	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	160	100.00	16,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		100.00	16,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		220.00	35,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	12,800.00
62201 F	hour	Roller, vibratory, single drum, self-propelled			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	80	114.00	9,120.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		120.00	9,600.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,000.00
62201 G	hour	Tractor, crawler (dozer), universal blade and ripper, 225 kW minimum			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	160	155.00	24,800.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		150.00	24,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		250.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	24,000.00
62201 H	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 7.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	160	105.00	16,800.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		110.00	17,600.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		100.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	15,200.00
62202	hour	Power tool, saw, chain, gasoline powered, 600 mm bar length (without operator)			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	40	60.00	2,400.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		10.00	400.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		50.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24.00	960.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 & MT PFH 59-1(2)

Project Name: NORTHEAST ENTRANCE ROAD & BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301	hour	General labor			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	200	54.00	10,800.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		60.00	12,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		60.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	9,000.00
62405	ha	Placing conserved topsoil, 75 millimeter depth			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	7.500	11,178.00	83,835.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		20,000.00	150,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		22,000.00	165,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	60,000.00
62514	slry unit	Turf establishment			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	85.00	1,508.00	128,180.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		1,500.00	127,500.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		1,500.00	127,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	76,500.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	24.00	2,050.00	49,200.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		1,100.00	26,400.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		500.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		425.00	10,200.00
63308	each	Removing and resetting signs			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	20	885.00	17,700.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		300.00	6,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		350.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	8,000.00
63309	each	Snowpole holder			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	15	1,150.00	17,250.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		120.00	1,800.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		200.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	1,875.00
63318	m2	Rumble strip			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	20.0	275.61	5,512.20
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		120.00	2,400.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		300.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 & MT PFH 59-1(2)

Project Name: NORTHEAST ENTRANCE ROAD & BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, broken yellow			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	1,700	0.90	1,530.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		0.20	340.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		1.25	2,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	425.00
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	24,500	0.90	22,050.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		0.60	14,700.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		1.30	31,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.75	18,375.00
63401 C	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	30,300	1.50	45,450.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		0.60	18,180.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		1.30	39,390.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.30	9,090.00
63401 D	m	Pavement markings type B, dotted white			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	1,400	1.50	2,100.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		0.60	840.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		1.25	1,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.20	280.00
63505 A	each	Barricade type I			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	50	100.00	5,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		38.00	1,900.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		150.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	3,750.00
63505 B	each	Barricade type III (2.4 meter)			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	15	331.00	4,965.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		450.00	6,750.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		300.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	1,875.00
63506	each	Cone type 1050 millimeter tubular			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	300	50.00	15,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		40.00	12,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		35.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	10,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 & MT PFH 59-1(2)

Project Name: NORTHEAST ENTRANCE ROAD & BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63507 A	m2	Construction sign			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	150.00	442.00	66,300.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		170.00	25,500.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		120.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	22,500.00
63507 B	m2	Construction sign , field determined			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	25	442.00	11,050.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		170.00	4,250.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		150.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,750.00
63508	each	Drum type 1 meter			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	50	72.00	3,600.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		40.00	2,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		75.00	3,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,000.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	9,000	41.00	369,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		41.00	369,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		41.00	369,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		41.00	369,000.00
63510	hour	Pilot car			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	2,500	72.00	180,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		66.00	165,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		60.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	150,000.00
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	14,000	1.45	20,300.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		1.30	18,200.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		1.35	18,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.50	7,000.00
63520	each	Vertical panel			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	100	138.00	13,800.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		20.00	2,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		75.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	5,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 & MT PFH 59-1(2)

Project Name: NORTHEAST ENTRANCE ROAD & BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521 A	each	Warning light type A			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	50	50.00	2,500.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		35.00	1,750.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		50.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	750.00
63521 B	each	Warning light type C			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	50	50.00	2,500.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		35.00	1,750.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		55.00	2,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	500.00
63560	day	Traffic and safety supervisor			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	275	1,250.00	343,750.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		950.00	261,250.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		600.00	165,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		675.00	185,625.00
63613	each	Signal system , flashing beacon			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	3	3,000.00	9,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		2,500.00	7,500.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		5,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	9,000.00
63901	each	Portable toilet			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	2	4,200.00	8,400.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		4,000.00	8,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		5,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,800.00	7,600.00
64703	LPSM	Overheight vehicle detection system			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	ALL	39,000.00	39,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		40,000.00	40,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		60,000.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
65001	each	Landscaping log			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	80	48.00	3,840.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		250.00	20,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		500.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	12,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/07

Bid Schedule - Base

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 & MT PFH 59-1(2)

Project Name: NORTHEAST ENTRANCE ROAD & BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
65022	LPSM	Stream channel realignment			
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC	ALL	13,250.00	13,250.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/07

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 & MT PFH 59-1(2)

Project Name: NORTHEAST ENTRANCE ROAD & BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC	ALL	10,000.00	10,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		110,000.00	110,000.00
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC		103,700.00	103,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		43,000.00	43,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC	ALL	7,500.00	7,500.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		25,000.00	25,000.00
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC		33,100.00	33,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15303	LPSM	Quality control and assurance system			
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC	ALL	5,000.00	5,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC		6,620.00	6,620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,500.00	7,500.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC	ALL	2,500.00	2,500.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		12,000.00	12,000.00
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC		35,300.00	35,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,500.00	7,500.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC	ALL	1,000.00	1,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		500.00	500.00
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC		6,615.00	6,615.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
61102 A	m	50 millimeter waterline , polyethylene (hdpe) DR7			
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC	175.0	160.00	28,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		90.00	15,750.00
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC		18.00	3,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	14,875.00
61102 B	m	150 millimeter waterline, polyvinyl chloride (pvc)			
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC	280.0	165.00	46,200.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		120.00	33,600.00
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC		80.00	22,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	30,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/07

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 & MT PFH 59-1(2)

Project Name: NORTHEAST ENTRANCE ROAD & BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61102 C	m	200 millimeter waterline, polyvinyl chloride (pvc)			
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC	350.0	170.00	59,500.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		160.00	56,000.00
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC		114.00	39,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	43,750.00
61102 D	m	150 millimeter waterline, polyethylene (hdpe) DR 7.3			
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC	475.0	205.00	97,375.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		150.00	71,250.00
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC		243.00	115,425.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	54,625.00
61102 E	m	150 millimeter waterline, polyethylene (hdpe) DR 9.3			
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC	1,400.0	210.00	294,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		160.00	224,000.00
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC		221.00	309,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	154,000.00
61104 A	each	Valve, gate, 50 millimeter			
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		400.00	800.00
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC		1,985.00	3,970.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	800.00
61104 B	each	Valve, gate, 150 millimeter			
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC	11	1,250.00	13,750.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		1,300.00	14,300.00
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC		1,985.00	21,835.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,100.00	12,100.00
61104 C	each	Valve, gate, 200 millimeter			
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		1,400.00	5,600.00
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC		4,100.00	16,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	6,000.00
61106	each	Fire hydrant			
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC	6	3,750.00	22,500.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		4,000.00	24,000.00
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC		4,410.00	26,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	30,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 06/25/07

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: WY PRA-YELL 12(5) NPS PKG 78546 & MT PFH 59-1(2)

Project Name: NORTHEAST ENTRANCE ROAD & BEARTOOTH HIGHWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61118 A	each	Service connection , 19 millimeter			
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC	8	1,500.00	12,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		1,400.00	11,200.00
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC		938.00	7,504.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	16,000.00
61118 B	each	Service connection , 25 millimeter			
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC	1	1,750.00	1,750.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		1,800.00	1,800.00
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC		1,103.00	1,103.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,200.00	2,200.00
61118 C	each	Service connection , 50 millimeter			
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		2,400.00	2,400.00
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC		2,205.00	2,205.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
61125	each	Reducer, 200 millimeter x 150 millimeter			
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC	1	750.00	750.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		450.00	450.00
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC		1,103.00	1,103.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	600.00
62301	hour	General labor			
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC	40	60.00	2,400.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		62.00	2,480.00
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC		66.50	2,660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	1,800.00
63501	LPSM	Temporary traffic control			
		RBK CONSTRUCTION INC	ALL	45,000.00	45,000.00
		RICE-KILROY CONSTRUCTION CO INC		30,000.00	30,000.00
		OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION INC		39,030.00	39,030.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35,000.00	35,000.00